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PowerNet Tour of Southland 2009 

 

Stage 9 Results: 7 Nov 2009 64.4 km  Ascot Park Hotel, Invercargill
www.ascotparkhotel.co.nz 

Winton - Browns - Springhills - Grove Bush - Myross Bush - Invercargill (Gala Street) 

No. Rider Name  Team Name  Stage   
Time   

Stage   
Place      

       

 79  Romain FONDARD Share The Road 1:35:38   1   

 80  Jack BAUER Share The Road ST   2   

 75  Patrick BEVIN (U23) Ascot Park Hotel ST   3   

 68  Mathew GORTER PowerNet ST   4   

 32  Justin KERR KIA Motors ST   5   

 41  Kyle MARWOOD Praties Cycling ST   6   

 12  Peter LATHAM Bissell Pro Cycling ST   7   

 26  Heath BLACKGROVE Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery ST   8   

 29  Glen CHADWICK Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery ST   9   

 104  Michael VINK (U23) The Southland Times ST   10   

 42  Jason RIGG Praties Cycling ST   11   

 6  Gordon MCCAULEY Subway-Avanti ST   12   

 110  Tom FINDLAY (U23) Bici Vida ST   13   

 91  Michael OLHEISER Jackson Plumbing ST   14   

 28  Westley GOUGH (U23) Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery ST   15   

 17  Ben KING (U23) Calder Stewart @ 00:06   16   

 11  Jeremy VENNELL Bissell Pro Cycling @ 00:06   17   

 33  Karl MOORE KIA Motors @ 00:06   18   

 76  Karl MURRAY Share The Road @ 00:08   19   

2  Marc RYAN Colourplus @ 00:11   20   

 27  Sam BEWLEY Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery @ 00:11   21   

3  Jesse SERGENT (U23) Colourplus @ 00:11   22   

 73  Mike NORTHEY Ascot Park Hotel @ 01:21   23   

 108  Carl WILLIAMS Bici Vida @ 02:48   24   

 107  Taylor GUNMAN (U23) Bici Vida @ 02:48   25   

 81  Brent ALLNUTT Placemakers @ 02:48   26   

 71  Aaron STRONG Ascot Park Hotel @ 02:48   27   

 47  James IBRAHIM Titans Race Team @ 02:48   28   

 92  Kevin NICOL Jackson Plumbing @ 02:50   29   

 61  Jeremy YATES Team Enterprise @ 02:50   30   

 93  Greg KRAUSE Jackson Plumbing @ 02:50   31   

 51  Daniel BARRY (U23) Benchmark Homes @ 02:50   32   
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 18  Brad HALL Calder Stewart @ 02:51   33   

 111  Mike HENTON Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 02:51   34  

 100  David AYRE Winton's Middle Pub @ 02:51   35   

 34  Shem ROGER (U23) KIA Motors @ 02:51   36   

 70  Chris MACIC (U23) PowerNet @ 02:51   37   

 109  Alex RAY (U23) Bici Vida @ 02:51   38   

 72  Wade MANGHAM (U23) Ascot Park Hotel @ 02:51   39   

 21  Floyd LANDIS Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 02:51   40   

 14  Omer KEM Bissell Pro Cycling @ 02:51   41   

 19  Paul ODLIN Calder Stewart @ 02:51   42   

 35  George BENNETT (U23) KIA Motors @ 02:51   43   

 16  Mark LANGLANDS Calder Stewart @ 05:17   44   

 101  Matt MARSHALL (U23) The Southland Times @ 05:17   45   

 59  David TREACEY Creation Signs @ 08:30   46   

 120  Simon CROOM South West Helicopters @ 08:30   47   

 46  Samuel WHITMITZ Titans Race Team @ 08:30   48   

 113  Matt HINTON Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 08:30   49  

 102  Hamish PRESBURY (U23) The Southland Times @ 08:30   50   

 54  Leon HEXTALL (U23) Benchmark Homes @ 08:30   51   

 30  Hamish BOND Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery @ 08:30   52   

 105  Sam STEELE (U23) The Southland Times @ 08:30   53   

 56  Blair MARTIN Creation Signs @ 08:30   54   

 57  David EVANS Creation Signs @ 08:30   55   

 25  Jamie WHYTE Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 08:30   56   

 20  Douglas REPACHOLI (U23) Calder Stewart @ 08:30   57   

 55  Matt SILLARS Benchmark Homes @ 08:30   58   

 89  Rod WEINBERG Sycamore Print @ 08:30   59   

 38  Sergio HERNANDEZ NOW - MS Society @ 08:30   60   

 40  Corey FARRELL (U23) NOW - MS Society @ 08:30   61   

 44  Joshua CHUGG Praties Cycling @ 08:30   62   

 95  Stefan ROTHE Jackson Plumbing @ 08:30   63   

 63  William ALEXANDER Team Enterprise @ 08:30   64   

 53  James MCCOY (U23) Benchmark Homes @ 08:30   65   

 74  Brad CARTER (U23) Ascot Park Hotel @ 08:30   66   

 123  Andy HAGAN Energy Smart @ 08:30   67   

 106  Scott WILDER Bici Vida @ 08:30   68   

 23  Nick LOVEGROVE Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 08:30   69   

 115  Simon BROWN Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 08:30   70  

 64  Alasdair DEMPSEY Team Enterprise @ 08:30   71   

 31  Robin REID KIA Motors @ 08:30   72   

 122  Lee EVANS (U23) Energy Smart @ 08:30   73   

 9  Joseph COOPER Subway-Avanti @ 08:30   74   

 121  Jonathon ATKINSON Energy Smart @ 11:20   75   

 88  Alex MCGREGOR (U23) Sycamore Print @ 11:50   76   

4  Logan HUTCHINGS Colourplus @ 13:05   77   

 48  Latham CROFT Titans Race Team @ 17:00   78   

 24  Jeremy MEECH Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 17:00   79   

 58  Alex MALONE Creation Signs @ 17:00   80   

 60  Hayden KEGG Creation Signs @ 17:00   81   

 117  Travis KANE South West Helicopters @ 17:00   82   

 22  Nico DE JONG Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 17:00   83   

 98  Thomas HUBBARD (U23) Winton's Middle Pub @ 17:00   84   

 45  Nathan EARL (U23) Praties Cycling @ 17:00   85   

 124  Chris KENDALL Energy Smart @ 17:00   86   

 77  Matt GILBERT Share The Road @ 17:00   87   

 125  Johno GEE Energy Smart @ 17:00   88   

 85  Logan CALDER Placemakers @ 17:00   89   

 62  Michael TORCKLER Team Enterprise @ 18:48   90   

 118  Andrew BALLANTYNE South West Helicopters @ 18:48   91   

 65  Josh BROWN (U23) Team Enterprise @ 18:48   92   

 66  Michael STALLARD PowerNet @ 18:51   93   

 90  Sheldon GORTER (U23) Sycamore Print @ 18:51   94   



PowerNet General Classification (After stage 9) 

 67  Russell GILL PowerNet @ 18:51   95   

      

Live data provided by PowerNet Limited. Results data generated from SportCalc (www.sportcalc.co.nz)  
  

No. Rider Name  Team Name  G C  
Time  

G C  
Place Bonus  Penalty  

         

 26  Heath BLACKGROVE Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 21:44:52   1   00:07    

 80  Jack BAUER Share The Road @ 01:03   2   00:15    

 110  Tom FINDLAY (U23) Bici Vida @ 01:16   3   00:06    

 2  Marc RYAN Colourplus @ 01:34   4   00:07    

 12  Peter LATHAM Bissell Pro Cycling @ 02:45   5   00:07    

 29  Glen CHADWICK Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery @ 03:48   6   00:06    

 11  Jeremy VENNELL Bissell Pro Cycling @ 06:34   7      

 17  Ben KING (U23) Calder Stewart @ 06:38   8   00:03    

 104  Michael VINK (U23) The Southland Times @ 11:45   9   00:02    

 79  Romain FONDARD Share The Road @ 12:53   10   00:09    

 91  Michael OLHEISER Jackson Plumbing @ 13:06   11   00:08    

 71  Aaron STRONG Ascot Park Hotel @ 13:12   12   00:07    

 61  Jeremy YATES Team Enterprise @ 13:17   13   00:10    

 68  Mathew GORTER PowerNet @ 13:18   14   00:02    

 33  Karl MOORE KIA Motors @ 13:57   15     

 75  Patrick BEVIN (U23) Ascot Park Hotel @ 15:53   16   00:29    

 21  Floyd LANDIS Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 16:00   17      

 109  Alex RAY (U23) Bici Vida @ 16:39   18   00:04    

 51  Daniel BARRY (U23) Benchmark Homes @ 16:42   19      

 32  Justin KERR KIA Motors @ 17:35   20     

 3  Jesse SERGENT (U23) Colourplus @ 17:46   21   00:03    

 73  Mike NORTHEY Ascot Park Hotel @ 19:32   22      

 28  Westley GOUGH (U23) Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery @ 20:01   23      

 107  Taylor GUNMAN (U23) Bici Vida @ 20:58   24      

 101  Matt MARSHALL (U23) The Southland Times @ 21:46   25      

 72  Wade MANGHAM (U23) Ascot Park Hotel @ 23:49   26   00:04    

 47  James IBRAHIM Titans Race Team @ 23:55   27      

 81  Brent ALLNUTT Placemakers @ 24:40   28     

 93  Greg KRAUSE Jackson Plumbing @ 25:19  29      

 56  Blair MARTIN Creation Signs @ 26:56   30      

 34  Shem ROGER (U23) KIA Motors @ 27:08   31     

 27  Sam BEWLEY Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery @ 27:11   32   00:02    

 18  Brad HALL Calder Stewart @ 27:52   33     

 6  Gordon MCCAULEY Subway-Avanti @ 28:47   34   00:06    

 38  Sergio HERNANDEZ NOW - MS Society @ 29:20   35   00:01    

 31  Robin REID KIA Motors @ 29:25   36      

 92  Kevin NICOL Jackson Plumbing @ 29:43   37      

 16  Mark LANGLANDS Calder Stewart @ 31:26   38   00:04    

 9  Joseph COOPER Subway-Avanti @ 31:48   39      

 19  Paul ODLIN Calder Stewart @ 33:04  40   00:09    

 44  Joshua CHUGG Praties Cycling @ 34:42   41      

 95  Stefan ROTHE Jackson Plumbing @ 34:48   42      

 57  David EVANS Creation Signs @ 35:09   43      

 88  Alex MCGREGOR (U23) Sycamore Print @ 35:16   44      

 54  Leon HEXTALL (U23) Benchmark Homes @ 35:40   45      

 4  Logan HUTCHINGS Colourplus @ 36:03   46   00:10    

 108  Carl WILLIAMS Bici Vida @ 37:28   47     

 76  Karl MURRAY Share The Road @ 40:52  48   00:03    

 45  Nathan EARL (U23) Praties Cycling @ 40:55   49      

 42  Jason RIGG Praties Cycling @ 42:01   50     

 20  Douglas REPACHOLI (U23) Calder Stewart @ 47:08   51      

 14  Omer KEM Bissell Pro Cycling @ 47:37   52     

 22  Nico DE JONG Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 48:03   53     

 105  Sam STEELE (U23) The Southland Times @ 52:50   54      
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Teams Classification (After stage 9) 
Sponsored by WENSLEY'S AVANTI PLUS, INVERCARGILL  

 70  Chris MACIC (U23) PowerNet @ 55:15   55      

 55  Matt SILLARS Benchmark Homes @ 57:12   56      

 74  Brad CARTER (U23) Ascot Park Hotel @ 58:16   57      

 90  Sheldon GORTER (U23) Sycamore Print @ 58:52   58      

 53  James MCCOY (U23) Benchmark Homes @ 1:00:13   59   00:04    

 25  Jamie WHYTE Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 1:01:42   60     

 23  Nick LOVEGROVE Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 1:03:49   61     

 35  George BENNETT (U23) KIA Motors @ 1:03:51   62      

 115  Simon BROWN Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 1:06:34 
 

63     

 59  David TREACEY Creation Signs @ 1:07:38   64      

 111  Mike HENTON Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 1:08:11 
 

65     

 123  Andy HAGAN Energy Smart @ 1:09:13   66     

 65  Josh BROWN (U23) Team Enterprise @ 1:11:01   67     

 30  Hamish BOND Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery @ 1:12:02   68     

 102  Hamish PRESBURY (U23) The Southland Times @ 1:12:29   69     

 100  David AYRE Winton's Middle Pub @ 1:19:01  70      

 120  Simon CROOM South West Helicopters @ 1:20:00   71      

 121  Jonathon ATKINSON Energy Smart @ 1:21:38   72      

 66  Michael STALLARD PowerNet @ 1:28:48   73     

 40  Corey FARRELL (U23) NOW - MS Society @ 1:31:16   74     

 46  Samuel WHITMITZ Titans Race Team @ 1:34:35   75   00:02    

 62  Michael TORCKLER Team Enterprise @ 1:37:57   76     

 113  Matt HINTON Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 1:39:35 
 

77     

 64  Alasdair DEMPSEY Team Enterprise @ 1:42:12   78      

 85  Logan CALDER Placemakers @ 1:47:06   79      

 89  Rod WEINBERG Sycamore Print @ 1:48:40   80      

 60  Hayden KEGG Creation Signs @ 1:56:15  81      

 41  Kyle MARWOOD Praties Cycling @ 1:56:57   82   00:03    

 106  Scott WILDER Bici Vida @ 1:58:38  83      

 67  Russell GILL PowerNet @ 2:06:22   84      

 77  Matt GILBERT Share The Road @ 2:08:46   85      

 122  Lee EVANS (U23) Energy Smart @ 2:15:01   86      

 58  Alex MALONE Creation Signs @ 2:16:22   87      

 63  William ALEXANDER Team Enterprise @ 2:23:50   88     

 125  Johno GEE Energy Smart @ 2:33:33  89      

 48  Latham CROFT Titans Race Team @ 2:33:41   90     

 98  Thomas HUBBARD (U23) Winton's Middle Pub @ 2:48:59   91     

 117  Travis KANE South West Helicopters @ 3:18:03   92      

 24  Jeremy MEECH Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 3:22:47   93     

 118  Andrew BALLANTYNE South West Helicopters @ 3:42:49   94     

 124  Chris KENDALL Energy Smart @ 3:45:03  95      

         

Live data provided by PowerNet Limited. Results data generated from SportCalc (www.sportcalc.co.nz)  
  

Team Name  GC Time   

  

Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 65:36:34   

Bici Vida @ 17:02   

Ascot Park Hotel @ 20:24   

Colourplus @ 24:49   

KIA Motors @ 26:49   

Share The Road @ 31:08   

Bissell Pro Cycling @ 31:41   

Jackson Plumbing @ 38:54   

Calder Stewart @ 40:03   

The Southland Times @ 1:00:35   

Praties Cycling @ 1:08:08   



Sprint Ace Classification (after stage 9) 
Sponsored by HARCOURTS SOUTHLAND  

Benchmark Homes @ 1:10:52   

Cyclingnzshop.com - Bio Sport @ 1:16:42   

Creation Signs @ 1:42:49   

PowerNet @ 1:45:22   

Team Enterprise @ 1:48:55   

Sycamore Print @ 2:28:54   

Southern Institute of Technolo gy@ 3:32:2   

Titans Race Team @ 4:09:52   

Energy Smart @ 4:15:37   

South West Helicopters @ 7:21:16   

  

Live data provided by PowerNet Limited. Results data generated from SportCalc (www.sportcalc.co.nz)  
  

No. Rider Name  Team Name  Points  

     

 75  Patrick Bevin Ascot Park Hotel 80   

 41  Kyle Marwood Praties Cycling 40   

 53  James McCoy Benchmark Homes 31   

6  Gordon McCauley Subway-Avanti 24   

 76  Karl Murray Share The Road 24   

 46  Samuel Whitmitz Titans Race Team 23   

 80  Jack Bauer Share The Road 19   

 17  Ben King Calder Stewart 14   

 71  Aaron Strong Ascot Park Hotel 12   

 16  Mark Langlands Calder Stewart 11   

 26  Heath Blackgrove Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 11   

 29  Glen Chadwick Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 10   

 33  Karl Moore KIA Motors 10   

 79  Romain Fondard Share The Road 10   

 91  Michael Olheiser Jackson Plumbing 10   

 95  Stefan Rothe Jackson Plumbing 8   

 110  Tom Findlay Bici Vida 8   

4  Logan Hutchings Colourplus 7   

 12  Peter Latham Bissell Pro Cycling 7   

 109  Alex Ray Bici Vida 7   

 61  Jeremy Yates Team Enterprise 6   

 105  Sam Steele The Southland Times 6   

 18  Brad Hall Calder Stewart 5   

 11  Jeremy Vennell Bissell Pro Cycling 4   

 55  Matt Sillars Benchmark Homes 4   

 104  Michael Vink The Southland Times 4   

2  Marc Ryan Colourplus 3   

 19  Paul Odlin Calder Stewart 3   

 28  Westley Gough Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 3   

 47  James Ibrahim Titans Race Team 3   

 51  Daniel Barry Benchmark Homes 3   

 59  David Treacey Creation Signs 3   

 122  Lee Evans Energy Smart 3   

3  Jesse Sergent Colourplus 2   

 27  Sam Bewley Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 2   

 38  Sergio Hernandez NOW - MS Society 2   

 45  Nathan Earl Praties Cycling 2   

 48  Latham Croft Titans Race Team 2   

 66  Michael Stallard PowerNet 2   

 70  Chris Macic PowerNet 2   

 73  Mike Northey Ascot Park Hotel 2   

 85  Logan Calder Placemakers 2   

 121  Jonathon Atkinson Energy Smart 2   

 20  Douglas Repacholi Calder Stewart 1   

 31  Robin Reid KIA Motors 1   

 32  Justin Kerr KIA Motors 1   

 35  George Bennett KIA Motors 1   

 62  Michael Torckler Team Enterprise 1   

 68  Mathew Gorter PowerNet 1   



King of the Mountain Classification (after stage 9) 
Sponsored by HYDRAULINK  

 88  Alex McGregor Sycamore Print 1   

 100  David Ayre Winton's Middle Pub 1   

     

Live data provided by PowerNet Limited. Results data generated from SportCalc (www.sportcalc.co.nz)  
  

No. Rider Name  Team Name  Points  

     

 17  Ben King Calder Stewart 54   

 104  Michael Vink The Southland Times 26   

 33  Karl Moore KIA Motors 14   

 61  Jeremy Yates Team Enterprise 12   

 80  Jack Bauer Share The Road 12   

 16  Mark Langlands Calder Stewart 10   

 26  Heath Blackgrove Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 10   

 71  Aaron Strong Ascot Park Hotel 10   

 12  Peter Latham Bissell Pro Cycling 8   

 47  James Ibrahim Titans Race Team 8   

 53  James McCoy Benchmark Homes 8   

 18  Brad Hall Calder Stewart 6   

 75  Patrick Bevin Ascot Park Hotel 6   

 6  Gordon McCauley Subway-Avanti 4   

 29  Glen Chadwick Zookeepers - Cycle Surgery 4   

 45  Nathan Earl Praties Cycling 4   

 2  Marc Ryan Colourplus 2   

3  Jesse Sergent Colourplus 2   

 19  Paul Odlin Calder Stewart 2   

 31  Robin Reid KIA Motors 2   

 73  Mike Northey Ascot Park Hotel 2   

 91  Michael Olheiser Jackson Plumbing 2   

 121  Jonathon Atkinson Energy Smart 2   


